## CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

## August 17, 2010

Agenda nem: 3.8	enda Item:	5.8
-----------------	------------	-----

Subject: Approval of Grant Agreement Renewal—The Child Development Careers

Works (CDC-WORKS) formerly Temporary Assistance for Needy Families-Child Development Careers Program (TANF-CDC), Agreement No. 1012-04 from the Foundation for California Community Colleges, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College received notification from the Foundation for California Community Colleges (FCCC) of their continuing support of The Child Development Careers Works.

The goals of the project continue to be:

- recruit, train, and provide the necessary support service for Cal WORK's students to obtain an Associate Teacher and/or Teacher Permit
- assist Project graduates to become gainfully employed in a child care/development setting

The total amount of the renewal is \$33,400 for the period July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011. The Foundation has the sole option to extend the term of this Grant Agreement up to one additional year.

The Board of Trustees' recent actions include grant approval renewals on August 19, 2008 under item 4.2, May 16, 2006 under item 4.2, November 15, 2005 under item 4.4 and November 16, 2004 under item 4.6. The College has been successfully involved in various TANF programs since 1998.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed grant agreement renewal for the Child Development Careers Works Agreement No. 1012-04 from the Foundation for California Community Colleges, Chabot College, in the amount of \$33,400 for the period of July 1, 2010 through June 30, 2011. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement and any future augmentations or amendments to the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Lorenzo Legaspi/Date	Approved: Joel L. K	Approved: Joel L. Kinnamon/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	